AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL February 6, 2024, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting January 16, 2024 and Special Work

Session/Strategic Goal Planning January 17, 2024

Warren County and Bowling Green Area Chamber of

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 17	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of Jimmy Blake and Dustyn Brooks to the position of Parks Facility Maintainer I in the Parks and Recreation Department
2.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 18	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Rob Evans to the position of City Surveyor in the Public Works Department
3.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 19	Municipal Order authorizing adoption of the revised City of Bowling Green Fire Promotional Procedures
4.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 20	Municipal Order authorizing adoption of the revised City of Bowling Green Police Promotional Procedures
5.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 21	Municipal Order approving Amended and Restated Workforce Coordinator Agreement among the City of Bowling Green,

Commerce

(Agenda-February 6, 2024)

6. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 22

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2024-24 for auditing services from Cherry Bekaert LLP of Lexington, Kentucky beginning with Fiscal Year 2023/2024 and extending through Fiscal Year 2027/2028

7. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 23

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2024-17 for CrossWinds backup booster pump project from Scott & Ritter, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky in an amount not to exceed \$125,120

8. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 24

Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a grant application and acceptance of grant funds from the 2024 GM On Main Street Grant program in the amount of \$50,000

9. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 25

Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of Magnolia Hills Subdivision Sections 1 and 2

10. Ordinance No. BG2024 – 3 (First Reading – Non-Binding)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT Ordinance approving Amendment Number Two to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2024

11. Ordinance No. BG2024 – 1 (Second Reading – Binding)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning tracts of land containing 1.267 acres from AG (Agriculture) and HB (Highway Business) to HB (Highway Business) located at 1110 and a portion of 1100 Three Springs Road presently owned by Flea Land, Inc.

12. Ordinance No. BG2024 – 2 (Second Reading – Binding)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 1.58 acres from PUD (Planned Unit Development) to HB (Highway Business) located on the property abutting the south end of Midsummer Street presently owned by Greenhills Development Partners, LLC

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

February 20, 2024

ADJOURNMENT